

Village of Ashville P.O. Box 195 200 East Station Street Ashville, OH 43103



Office: 740/983-6367 • Fax: 740/983-4703

Email: fchristman@ashvilleohio.gov

Direct: 740/983-7132 • Cell: 740/207-1842

# Ashville's CDBG Station Street Resurfacing, Stormwater, and ADA Compliant Sidewalk Project







i





## www.ashvilleohio.gov August 2, 2019

#### Mavor

Charles K. Wise

**Village Council** 

Nelson R. Embrey President Pro Tempore Roger L. Clark Randy S. Loveless Brad B. Lutz R. David Rainey Tracie N. Sorvillo

Clerk-Treasurer April Grube

#### Planning & Zoning

Terry L. Moore, Chair Jason J. Bartholow Roger L. Clark Darryl E. Ward Mayor Charles K. Wise

**Service Superintendent** 

David E. Ballard

**Tax Administrator** Patricia S. Cavinee

**Village Administrator** 

W. Franklin Christman

**Personnel Director** Brian M. Garvine

**Chief of Police** Jeffrey A. George

**Chief of Wastewater** 

Adam P. Kehoe

**Chief of Water** James R. Welsh

### 11 Letters Sent

Ashville, Ohio 43103

Regarding: CDBG West Station Street Project

Dear Mr. and Mrs.



The Pickaway County Commissioners approved Roese Bros. Paving as the "Lowest and Best Bid" to complete the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) West Station Street Project. We had a Preconstruction Meeting on August 2<sup>nd</sup>. The following schedule was communicated:

- Sidewalk work August 7 through 9<sup>th</sup>
- Pavement Work August 19 through 23rd
- More information at project webpage: http://www.ashvilleohio.gov/index.php/16-village-of-ashville/264-stateroute-316-resurface-sidewalk-ada-stormwater-improvementproject?showall=1 or to ashvilleohio.gov and click on the above image.

With any project of this nature weather may have an impact on this schedule. If you have any questions please contact our office at 740-983-6367 or email fchristman@ashvilleohio.gov.

Anticipating the Future,

Franklin Christman, Village Administrator

Mayor Wise cc: Village Council **Roese Bros Paving** 

> Harber Concrete Construction **Pickaway County Commissioners**

Bergshire, LLC